
Chingford League 2023-24 Season
Race 5 Chingford  20th January

An Epping Forest Experience

Division 1 Women

Pos Number FirstName LastName AgeCat ClubGender Div Time

1 1371 Kelly Clark W40 VP F 1 00:36:30

2 1407 Eve Wilde SW VP F 1 00:36:37

3 1392 Catherine O'Shea SW VP F 1 00:36:54 Club Total Points

4 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP F 1 00:37:01 VP 1 2 3 5 13 17 41 8

5 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP F 1 00:38:09 EM 8 10 11 15 18 23 85 7

6 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP F 1 00:38:44 TP 4 6 7 14 16 44 91 6

7 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP F 1 00:38:56 LO 9 12 20 31 35 36 143 5

8 958 Eleanor George SW EM F 1 00:39:17 OH 21 25 26 27 28 30 157 4

9 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO F 1 00:39:46 EL 39 53 56 58 60 66 332 3

10 913 Jenny Heymann W40 EM F 1 00:40:04 ET 46 62 65 79 83 83 418 2

11 942 Jess Verrall SW EM F 1 00:40:30 BR 34 71 72 82 83 83 425 1

12 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO F 1 00:40:30

13 1368 Jo Singer W50 VP F 1 00:41:02

14 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP F 1 00:41:17

15 922 Lee Milne W40 EM F 1 00:41:21

16 1491 Beata Falkowska W40 TP F 1 00:41:29

17 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP F 1 00:41:53

18 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM F 1 00:42:33

19 1394 Sarah Whittaker-Axon W40 VP F 1 00:44:01

20 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO F 1 00:44:10

21 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH F 1 00:44:12

22 1390 Jess Hannah SW VP F 1 00:44:22

23 963 Helen Wilson SW EM F 1 00:44:41

24 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP F 1 00:45:02

25 550 Hayley Rogerson W40 OH F 1 00:45:39

26 598 Jo Elferink W40 OH F 1 00:45:49

27 542 Lorraine Gosling W40 OH F 1 00:46:11

28 1781 Angela Flight W40 OH F 1 00:46:53

29 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP F 1 00:46:54



30 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH F 1 00:47:10

31 1595 Kristina Siupsinskaite W40 LO F 1 00:47:48

32 1342 Rebecca Richardson SW VP F 1 00:47:50

33 1324 Rachel Lovell SW VP F 1 00:47:52

34 1271 Belinda Riches W50 BR F 1 00:48:10

35 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO F 1 00:48:34

36 1567 Georgina Taylor W40 LO F 1 00:48:35

37 912 Gail Hennessey W60 EM F 1 00:48:36

38 898 Fen Coles W50 EM F 1 00:48:40

39 635 Catherine McMillan W40 EL F 1 00:49:01

40 545 Ellie Williams SW OH F 1 00:49:38

41 1373 Erica Brown W40 VP F 1 00:49:41

42 499 Laura Graham-Clare SW OH F 1 00:49:43

43 1322 Maggie Lind SW VP F 1 00:49:52

44 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP F 1 00:50:11

45 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO F 1 00:50:22

46 1649 Laura Fournier SW ET F 1 00:50:33

47 1594 Louise Christan W40 LO F 1 00:50:50

48 946 Louise Vacher W50 EM F 1 00:50:52

49 534 Karen West W40 OH F 1 00:51:06

50 1485 Sarah De Los Rios W50 TP F 1 00:51:20

51 1477 Bev Tipping SW TP F 1 00:52:16

52 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO F 1 00:52:25

53 661 Mary Connolly W60 EL F 1 00:52:29

54 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP F 1 00:52:31

55 549 Imogen Smith U18W OH F 1 00:52:35

56 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL F 1 00:52:47

57 1476 Sue Thomas W50 TP F 1 00:53:03

58 679 Rebecca Khan W40 EL F 1 00:53:22

59 1385 Nicola Kerr W50 VP F 1 00:53:35

60 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL F 1 00:53:45

61 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO F 1 00:53:57

62 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET F 1 00:54:09

63 1404 Naomi Bourne W50 VP F 1 00:54:14

64 1294 Philippa Cockman W60 VP F 1 00:54:15

65 1630 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET F 1 00:54:16

66 678 Veronica Carrasco SW EL F 1 00:54:55

67 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO F 1 00:55:05



68 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM F 1 00:55:12

69 1778 Brenda Puech W60 VP F 1 00:55:28

70 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM F 1 00:55:42

71 1273 Lizzie-Beth Garraghan W60 BR F 1 00:56:49

72 1229 Joyce Golder W50 BR F 1 00:58:01

73 1332 Aoife Murray SW VP F 1 00:58:10

74 1580 Emily Bagshaw U20W LO F 1 00:58:17

75 1465 Julie Mimnagh W60 TP F 1 00:58:54

76 1433 Jo Allen W50 TP F 1 00:59:32

77 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL F 1 00:59:39

78 1513 Celine Ledbury W40 TP F 1 01:00:57

79 1634 Alice McHarg SW ET F 1 01:01:42

80 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL F 1 01:02:17

81 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL F 1 01:06:54

82 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR F 1 01:10:19

83 9999 Female Ghost

Division 1 Men

Pos Number FirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 1298 Joe Dale M40 VP M 1 00:30:41

2 585 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH M 1 00:31:06 Club Total Points

3 1445 Dougal Burrowes SM TP M 1 00:31:13 VP 1 7 10 12 16 21 67 8

4 891 Samuel Anderson SM EM M 1 00:31:51 EM 4 8 9 13 15 19 68 7

5 561 Brian Jenkins M40 OH M 1 00:32:00 OH 2 5 6 17 23 25 78 6

6 516 Mick McTernan M40 OH M 1 00:32:08 TP 3 11 14 18 20 24 90 5

7 1296 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP M 1 00:32:16 LO 22 28 32 33 54 55 224 4

8 937 Craig Stevens SM EM M 1 00:32:30 EL 45 49 75 80 93 118 460 3

9 961 Ed Jenkins SM EM M 1 00:32:35 ED 52 62 81 83 96 103 477 2

10 1304 Alex Douglas M40 VP M 1 00:32:41 BR 84 99 101 104 106 122 616 1

11 1458 Matt Hogsden SM TP M 1 00:32:49

12 1316 David Jones M40 VP M 1 00:32:55

13 928 James Pilch M40 EM M 1 00:33:06

14 1486 Alex Green SM TP M 1 00:33:25

15 945 Joshua Willis SM EM M 1 00:33:31

16 1311 Andy Goodwin SM VP M 1 00:33:38

17 514 Roger Maidment M50 OH M 1 00:33:48



18 1514 Ben Allen SM TP M 1 00:34:01

19 956 George Fernandez SM EM M 1 00:34:04

20 1436 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP M 1 00:34:07

21 1384 Conor Williets SM VP M 1 00:34:08

22 1569 Ben Thompson M40 LO M 1 00:34:10

23 597 Richard Smith SM OH M 1 00:34:12

24 1431 Scott Aiken M50 TP M 1 00:34:17

25 515 Neil McGoun M40 OH M 1 00:34:33

26 1295 Neil Cook M40 VP M 1 00:34:39

27 1512 David Kunzmann SM TP M 1 00:34:40

28 1586 Nick Barker M40 LO M 1 00:35:04

29 1307 Stephen Fabes M40 VP M 1 00:35:09

30 1463 Francis Mannion M40 TP M 1 00:35:12

31 1323 Kevin Long M40 VP M 1 00:35:21

32 1593 Olly Mountstephens SM LO M 1 00:35:24

33 1557 Euan O'Regan U20M LO M 1 00:35:33

34 555 Mark Curling SM OH M 1 00:35:36

35 1471 Will Rowley SM TP M 1 00:35:39

36 1300 Matthew Dawson SM VP M 1 00:35:40

37 1338 Mauro Persic M40 VP M 1 00:35:57

38 1282 Graham Atkins SM VP M 1 00:35:59

39 537 David Wilson M40 OH M 1 00:36:10

40 548 Phu Ly M40 OH M 1 00:36:21

41 1774 Christian Smith SM VP M 1 00:36:22

42 1291 Rob Blair M40 VP M 1 00:36:24

43 1494 Andy Naylor SM TP M 1 00:36:28

44 1377 James Hirst SM VP M 1 00:36:33

45 680 Nicola Barberis Negra M40 EL M 1 00:36:39

46 481 Dan Booth SM OH M 1 00:36:43

47 1473 Robert Sikorski M40 TP M 1 00:36:47

48 1400 Liam Joyce SM VP M 1 00:36:48

49 647 Alex Pickering M40 EL M 1 00:36:50

50 1413 Daniel Treichel M40 VP M 1 00:36:52

51 1776 Gavin Pearce SM VP M 1 00:36:55

52 391 Ilia Loubenski M50 ED M 1 00:36:58

53 1285 Simeon Bennett M40 VP M 1 00:37:10

54 1574 Jon Whitehouse M50 LO M 1 00:37:19

55 1531 George Abbott U20M LO M 1 00:37:31



56 1779 Scott Reid M50 OH M 1 00:37:35

57 554 Colin Read M50 OH M 1 00:37:52

58 1540 Alan Fricker M40 LO M 1 00:37:53

59 960 Peter Stilwell SM EM M 1 00:37:57

60 1402 Frederick Simpson SM VP M 1 00:38:10

61 525 Howard Protheroe M50 OH M 1 00:38:16

62 452 James Akerman M40 ED M 1 00:38:17

63 565 Stephen Thompson M40 OH M 1 00:38:30

64 954 Laurence Cox SM EM M 1 00:38:35

65 527 John Sable SM OH M 1 00:38:40

66 1530 Tom Abbott SM LO M 1 00:38:41

67 543 Stephen Henry SM OH M 1 00:38:55

68 1560 Steve Palmer M50 LO M 1 00:39:09

69 1328 Tiago Mendes SM VP M 1 00:39:13

70 899 Owain Crispin SM EM M 1 00:39:15

71 579 Zachary Cohen SM OH M 1 00:39:21

72 1299 Jason Davies SM VP M 1 00:39:37

73 540 Tim Wright M50 OH M 1 00:39:41

74 1354 David Warwick M50 VP M 1 00:39:52

75 664 Paul Watkins SM EL M 1 00:40:17

76 596 Paul Goodhew M50 OH M 1 00:40:21

77 589 Adrian Bell SM OH M 1 00:40:34

78 957 Robert Sommerville M50 EM M 1 00:40:35

79 962 Sam Wright SM EM M 1 00:41:06

80 627 Tommy Ho SM EL M 1 00:41:16

81 450 James Wauchope SM ED M 1 00:41:19

82 1515 Luke Bowie M40 TP M 1 00:41:23

83 393 Luke McTavish SM ED M 1 00:41:38

84 1275 Thomas Fahey SM BR M 1 00:41:51

85 1462 Stuart Manktelow M60 TP M 1 00:42:04

86 1551 James Lambden M60 LO M 1 00:42:12

87 486 Daniel Carroll M40 OH M 1 00:42:27

88 902 Dave Daugirda M60 EM M 1 00:42:28

89 562 Andy Lunn M50 OH M 1 00:42:36

90 1439 Matt Bannon M40 TP M 1 00:43:06

91 1364 Callum Crawford SM VP M 1 00:43:12

92 500 Dan Green M50 OH M 1 00:43:29

93 632 Ian Mackie M60 EL M 1 00:43:48



94 1596 Aidan Oldfield U20M LO M 1 00:43:56

95 1592 Terry Stokes M40 LO M 1 00:43:59

96 451 Matthew Newton M40 ED M 1 00:44:00

97 1329 Tim Miller M50 VP M 1 00:45:00

98 1333 Keith Mussington M60 VP M 1 00:45:11

99 1276 Mark New M40 BR M 1 00:45:38

100 1339 Stephen Phillips M50 VP M 1 00:45:43

101 1220 Jagbir Bassi SM BR M 1 00:45:47

102 1565 John Stubbs M40 LO M 1 00:46:05

103 399 Mark Thomas M40 ED M 1 00:46:10

104 1268 John George M60 BR M 1 00:46:18

105 1346 David John Simpson SM VP M 1 00:46:28

106 1272 Tom Brennan SM BR M 1 00:47:22

107 1493 Eamonn Cullen M60 TP M 1 00:47:24

108 1548 Ben Joyce M40 LO M 1 00:47:29

109 1511 Mick Green M50 TP M 1 00:47:39

110 449 Moody Khan M40 ED M 1 00:48:24

111 1475 Chas Taylor M70 TP M 1 00:48:32

112 436 Ben Thomas M50 ED M 1 00:48:33

113 519 Gary Bartlett M60 OH M 1 00:48:51

114 446 David Ashcroft M50 ED M 1 00:49:03

115 1777 Matt Gallagher M50 OH M 1 00:49:26

116 1375 William Burbridge-James M60 VP M 1 00:49:50

117 930 Glen Reddick M50 EM M 1 00:50:15

118 654 Clive Stephenson M60 EL M 1 00:50:23

119 427 Michael Orr M50 ED M 1 00:50:45

120 533 Jon West M40 OH M 1 00:51:07

121 1405 Chris Dawes M40 VP M 1 00:51:10

122 1253 Nehal Patel SM BR M 1 00:51:50

123 659 Michael Wilson M60 EL M 1 00:51:53

124 618 Mark Durrant M50 EL M 1 00:52:13

125 1358 Will Yeates SM VP M 1 00:52:59

126 400 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED M 1 00:53:04

127 1590 Steve Worrall M40 LO M 1 00:53:26

128 674 George Georgiou M50 EL M 1 00:54:12

129 1274 James Hall M40 BR M 1 00:54:23

130 592 Shanil Vashi SM OH M 1 00:55:26

131 924 Geoff Nicholls M70 EM M 1 00:55:48



132 1281 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP M 1 00:56:48

133 1782 Aneirin Glyn M40 VP M 1 00:56:50

134 641 John O'Brien M50 EL M 1 00:57:18

135 1254 Tom Shorey SM BR M 1 00:57:22

136 1452 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP M 1 00:57:52

137 1277 Mick Davison M70 BR M 1 00:58:18

138 1230 Jason Li M50 BR M 1 00:58:49

139 638 Imran Mustak M40 EL M 1 00:59:59

140 433 Austen Slattery M60 ED M 1 01:02:40

141 484 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH M 1 01:09:09

142 1245 Les Jay M60 BR M 1 01:11:30

143 560 Grant Corton M60 OH M 1 01:15:32

144 9999 Male Ghost

Division 2 Women

Pos Number FirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 300 Francesca Stocco SW LH F 2 00:38:51 Club Total Points

2 1770 Clare Allen SW WG F 2 00:42:37 BA 6 7 8 12 13 18 64 13

3 1757 Zoe Watson W40 WG F 2 00:42:40 IL 9 10 23 29 37 39 147 12

4 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC F 2 00:42:55 WG 2 3 5 47 47 47 151 11

5 464 Kate Stockings SW WG F 2 00:44:03 MC 4 15 16 27 47 47 156 10

6 1080 Jana Jilkova W40 BA F 2 00:45:15 LH 1 14 17 38 47 47 164 9

7 1068 Charlotte Michael SW BA F 2 00:45:24 ED 11 21 36 40 41 47 196 8

8 1094 Stephanie Harrison SW BA F 2 00:46:16 TL 22 26 47 47 47 47 236 7

9 839 Alison Sale W50 IL F 2 00:46:48 HW 20 47 47 47 47 47 255 6

10 859 Carlie Qirem SW IL F 2 00:46:49 DA 31 47 47 47 47 47 266 5

11 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED F 2 00:47:12 EE 34 47 47 47 47 47 269 4

12 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA F 2 00:47:58 EH 47 47 47 47 47 47 282 0

13 1095 Stephanie De'Ath SW BA F 2 00:48:02 NE 47 47 47 47 47 47 282 0

14 312 Caroline White W60 LH F 2 00:48:24 SO 47 47 47 47 47 47 282 0

15 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC F 2 00:48:44

16 344 Maki Kimura W50 MC F 2 00:49:02

17 1768 Edyta Szot W40 LH F 2 00:49:21

18 1019 Davina Gutteridge W50 BA F 2 00:49:56

19 1045 Ann Phillips W40 BA F 2 00:50:20

20 1154 Susan Munns W60 HW F 2 00:50:56



21 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED F 2 00:50:57

22 1660 Melanie Singh SW TL F 2 00:51:16

23 840 Pauline Tester W50 IL F 2 00:51:23

24 1060 Amanda Violet W50 BA F 2 00:51:38

25 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA F 2 00:52:53

26 1219 Jo Dufton W40 TL F 2 00:53:14

27 326 Elizabeth Aryeetey W60 MC F 2 00:53:15

28 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA F 2 00:53:20

29 838 Amanda Reid W50 IL F 2 00:53:38

30 1010 Tracey Deeks W50 BA F 2 00:54:19

31 724 Amy Lacey SW DA F 2 00:54:45

32 1042 Anna Murray W50 BA F 2 00:55:46

33 1012 Linda Dworowski W60 BA F 2 00:55:50

34 1122 Lauriane Torres-Ducenne W40 EE F 2 00:56:47

35 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA F 2 00:58:41

36 407 Dee Churchill W50 ED F 2 00:59:05

37 855 Julia Galea W60 IL F 2 00:59:43

38 1672 Emilia Vynnycky W50 LH F 2 01:00:23

39 833 Frieda Keane W60 IL F 2 01:00:44

40 397 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED F 2 01:02:15

41 413 Jane Fitton W50 ED F 2 01:02:31

42 825 Launa Broadley W50 IL F 2 01:06:59

43 1030 Jenny Lambert W50 BA F 2 01:10:00

44 1079 Lynne Cox SW BA F 2 01:10:02

45 1011 Beverly Dewberry W50 BA F 2 01:15:26

46 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA F 2 01:15:27

47 9999 Female Ghost



Division 2 Men

Pos Number FirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 306 Andy Barnes M40 LH M 2 00:32:38

2 817 Benjamin Pointing SM SO M 2 00:33:05 Club Total Points

3 819 James Morris SM SO M 2 00:33:26 SO 2 3 6 8 23 24 66 13

4 361 John Wray SM MC M 2 00:34:21 BA 5 9 11 12 13 18 68 12

5 1015 Edward Fraser SM BA M 2 00:34:27 ET 10 14 16 19 21 30 110 11

6 795 Oliver Bellamy SM SO M 2 00:34:32 MC 4 7 17 29 45 56 158 10

7 383 David Zhou SM MC M 2 00:34:58 IL 22 26 37 39 46 49 219 9

8 821 Josh Murphy SM SO M 2 00:35:18 LH 1 15 38 43 50 72 219 8

9 1036 Richard McCormick M60 BA M 2 00:35:26 WG 27 41 74 74 74 74 364 7

10 1651 James Swift SM ET M 2 00:35:42 DA 20 71 74 74 74 74 387 6

11 1066 James Marschalek SM BA M 2 00:36:07 EE 52 60 62 66 74 74 388 5

12 1093 Charles White SM BA M 2 00:36:13 TL 42 74 74 74 74 74 412 4

13 1082 Alex Horton SM BA M 2 00:36:35 HW 67 74 74 74 74 74 437 3

14 1650 Cédric Lévêque SM ET M 2 00:36:46 EH 74 74 74 74 74 74 444 0

15 1673 Hugo Cox M50 LH M 2 00:37:13 NE 74 74 74 74 74 74 444 0

16 1642 Gavin Wren M40 ET M 2 00:37:59

17 334 Andy Davies SM MC M 2 00:38:02

18 1006 Philip Collington M40 BA M 2 00:38:10

19 1629 Colin Kinsey M40 ET M 2 00:38:38

20 717 Dyfan Garmon M40 DA M 2 00:38:58

21 1640 Ben Watts M40 ET M 2 00:40:05

22 872 Steve Chissell M60 IL M 2 00:40:18

23 802 Bernat Gual-Ricart SM SO M 2 00:40:19

24 805 Isaac Parker SM SO M 2 00:40:28

25 1007 Andrew Cunningham M60 BA M 2 00:40:38

26 873 Joel Denning M40 IL M 2 00:41:14

27 462 Scott Kyson M40 WG M 2 00:41:55

28 791 Nick Sutcliffe M50 SO M 2 00:41:59

29 327 Daniel Berry M50 MC M 2 00:42:07

30 1639 Timothy Stodell M40 ET M 2 00:42:08

31 1088 Paul Carter M50 BA M 2 00:42:10

32 792 Piotr Woloszyn M40 SO M 2 00:42:16

33 820 Jason Carpenter M40 SO M 2 00:42:18

34 1780 Luigi Bitonti M50 SO M 2 00:42:24



35 806 George Popescu-Craiova SM SO M 2 00:42:29

36 1623 Jeremy Bush M50 ET M 2 00:43:39

37 867 Bradley Brown M40 IL M 2 00:43:51

38 307 Andrew Wooding SM LH M 2 00:44:04

39 874 Ray Dzikowski M60 IL M 2 00:44:15

40 1096 Richard May M50 BA M 2 00:44:17

41 463 Paul Stockings M60 WG M 2 00:44:45

42 1206 Chris Wilson M50 TL M 2 00:44:49

43 1671 Pete Crockford M60 LH M 2 00:44:50

44 1073 Nicholas Scott SM BA M 2 00:44:57

45 360 Anthony Williams SM MC M 2 00:45:03

46 860 Tarik Qirem M40 IL M 2 00:45:36

47 1632 Michael Loiacono M50 ET M 2 00:45:41

48 1008 Grahame Davies M60 BA M 2 00:46:08

49 846 Andy Catton M70 IL M 2 00:46:14

50 1670 Marco Maserati M60 LH M 2 00:46:22

51 1047 Gary Randle M40 BA M 2 00:46:38

52 1124 Jim Manzano M40 EE M 2 00:46:51

53 1071 Nicolas Maury M40 BA M 2 00:47:13

54 1038 Des Michael M70 BA M 2 00:47:44

55 1018 Mark Glover M50 BA M 2 00:47:56

56 381 Daniel Lewis M40 MC M 2 00:48:06

57 1091 Dermot McHugh  M50 BA M 2 00:48:25

58 1059 Chris Violet M50 BA M 2 00:48:27

59 1092 Kevin Valaydon M40 BA M 2 00:48:29

60 1103 David Moir SM EE M 2 00:50:01

61 593 Graham Hall M60 OH M 2 00:50:17

62 1105 Niall Mulholland M50 EE M 2 00:50:26

63 1621 Graeme Bell M40 ET M 2 00:50:34

64 1049 David Scott M60 BA M 2 00:51:19

65 1004 Dave Byrne M60 BA M 2 00:51:35

66 1116 Shreeraj Laturia M40 EE M 2 00:51:58

67 1147 Steve Gourley M50 HW M 2 00:54:06

68 1001 Milan Balaz M60 BA M 2 00:56:25

69 1062 Andrew Welsh M60 BA M 2 00:57:25

70 1085 Matthew Clark M50 BA M 2 00:57:46

71 728 Michael Pegnall M40 DA M 2 01:01:19

72 1674 Bob Gould M80 LH M 2 01:02:04



73 841 Jim Tilbrook M50 IL M 2 01:11:02

74 9999 Male Ghost

 Women Vets and B Team Competition

Pos Number FirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 1371 Kelly Clark W40 VP F 1 00:36:30

2 1407 Eve Wilde SW VP F 1 00:36:37 B Teams

3 1392 Catherine O'Shea SW VP F 1 00:36:54

4 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP F 1 00:37:01 Club Total Points

5 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP F 1 00:38:09 VP 23 27 29 39 43 44 205 21

6 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP F 1 00:38:44 EM 51 52 67 99 101 129 499 20

7 300 Francesca Stocco SW LH F 2 00:38:51 BA 63 74 81 85 95 102 500 19

8 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP F 1 00:38:56 LO 64 66 76 90 98 108 502 18

9 958 Eleanor George SW EM F 1 00:39:17 OH 57 59 70 79 129 129 523 17

10 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO F 1 00:39:46 TP 72 75 82 110 112 117 568 16

11 913 Jenny Heymann W40 EM F 1 00:40:04 EL 113 120 122 129 129 129 742 15

12 942 Jess Verrall SW EM F 1 00:40:30 IL 123 129 129 129 129 129 768 14

13 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO F 1 00:40:30 BR 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

14 1368 Jo Singer W50 VP F 1 00:41:02 DA 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

15 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP F 1 00:41:17 ED 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

16 922 Lee Milne W40 EM F 1 00:41:21 EE 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

17 1491 Beata Falkowska W40 TP F 1 00:41:29 EH 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

18 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP F 1 00:41:53 ET 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

19 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM F 1 00:42:33 HW 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

20 1770 Clare Allen SW WG F 2 00:42:37 LH 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

21 1757 Zoe Watson W40 WG F 2 00:42:40 MC 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

22 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC F 2 00:42:55 NE 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

23 1394 Sarah Whittaker-Axon W40 VP F 1 00:44:01 SO 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

24 464 Kate Stockings SW WG F 2 00:44:03 TL 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

25 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO F 1 00:44:10 WG 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

26 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH F 1 00:44:12

27 1390 Jess Hannah SW VP F 1 00:44:22

28 963 Helen Wilson SW EM F 1 00:44:41

29 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP F 1 00:45:02

30 1080 Jana Jilkova W40 BA F 2 00:45:15



31 1068 Charlotte Michael SW BA F 2 00:45:24

32 550 Hayley Rogerson W40 OH F 1 00:45:39

33 598 Jo Elferink W40 OH F 1 00:45:49

34 542 Lorraine Gosling W40 OH F 1 00:46:11

35 1094 Stephanie Harrison SW BA F 2 00:46:16 Vets Teams

36 839 Alison Sale W50 IL F 2 00:46:48

37 859 Carlie Qirem SW IL F 2 00:46:49 Club Total Points

38 1781 Angela Flight W40 OH F 1 00:46:53 VP 1 14 23 29 39 58 164 21

39 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP F 1 00:46:54 TP 6 8 15 17 62 72 180 20

40 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH F 1 00:47:10 LO 10 13 25 42 49 50 189 19

41 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED F 2 00:47:12 OH 26 32 33 34 38 40 203 18

42 1595 Kristina Siupsinskaite W40 LO F 1 00:47:48 EM 11 16 19 51 52 67 216 17

43 1342 Rebecca Richardson SW VP F 1 00:47:50 BA 30 61 63 74 81 85 394 16

44 1324 Rachel Lovell SW VP F 1 00:47:52 EL 54 77 80 86 113 120 530 15

45 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA F 2 00:47:58 IL 36 68 88 114 116 123 545 14

46 1095 Stephanie De'Ath SW BA F 2 00:48:02 ED 41 69 111 119 121 129 590 13

47 1271 Belinda Riches W50 BR F 1 00:48:10 LH 48 56 115 129 129 129 606 12

48 312 Caroline White W60 LH F 2 00:48:24 BR 47 105 106 126 129 129 642 11

49 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO F 1 00:48:34 MC 55 84 129 129 129 129 655 10

50 1567 Georgina Taylor W40 LO F 1 00:48:35 WG 21 129 129 129 129 129 666 9

51 912 Gail Hennessey W60 EM F 1 00:48:36 HW 68 129 129 129 129 129 713 8

52 898 Fen Coles W50 EM F 1 00:48:40 TL 83 129 129 129 129 129 728 7

53 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC F 2 00:48:44 ET 94 129 129 129 129 129 739 6

54 635 Catherine McMillan W40 EL F 1 00:49:01 EE 104 129 129 129 129 129 749 5

55 344 Maki Kimura W50 MC F 2 00:49:02 DA 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

56 1768 Edyta Szot W40 LH F 2 00:49:21 EH 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

57 545 Ellie Williams SW OH F 1 00:49:38 NE 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

58 1373 Erica Brown W40 VP F 1 00:49:41 SO 129 129 129 129 129 129 774 0

59 499 Laura Graham-Clare SW OH F 1 00:49:43

60 1322 Maggie Lind SW VP F 1 00:49:52

61 1019 Davina Gutteridge W50 BA F 2 00:49:56

62 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP F 1 00:50:11

63 1045 Ann Phillips W40 BA F 2 00:50:20

64 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO F 1 00:50:22

65 1649 Laura Fournier SW ET F 1 00:50:33

66 1594 Louise Christan W40 LO F 1 00:50:50

67 946 Louise Vacher W50 EM F 1 00:50:52



68 1154 Susan Munns W60 HW F 2 00:50:56

68 840 Pauline Tester W50 IL F 2 00:51:23

69 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED F 2 00:50:57

70 534 Karen West W40 OH F 1 00:51:06

71 1660 Melanie Singh SW TL F 2 00:51:16

72 1485 Sarah De Los Rios W50 TP F 1 00:51:20

74 1060 Amanda Violet W50 BA F 2 00:51:38

75 1477 Bev Tipping SW TP F 1 00:52:16

76 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO F 1 00:52:25

77 661 Mary Connolly W60 EL F 1 00:52:29

78 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP F 1 00:52:31

79 549 Imogen Smith U18W OH F 1 00:52:35

80 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL F 1 00:52:47

81 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA F 2 00:52:53

82 1476 Sue Thomas W50 TP F 1 00:53:03

83 1219 Jo Dufton W40 TL F 2 00:53:14

84 326 Elizabeth Aryeetey W60 MC F 2 00:53:15

85 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA F 2 00:53:20

86 679 Rebecca Khan W40 EL F 1 00:53:22

87 1385 Nicola Kerr W50 VP F 1 00:53:35

88 838 Amanda Reid W50 IL F 2 00:53:38

89 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL F 1 00:53:45

90 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO F 1 00:53:57

91 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET F 1 00:54:09

92 1404 Naomi Bourne W50 VP F 1 00:54:14

93 1294 Philippa Cockman W60 VP F 1 00:54:15

94 1630 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET F 1 00:54:16

95 1010 Tracey Deeks W50 BA F 2 00:54:19

96 724 Amy Lacey SW DA F 2 00:54:45

97 678 Veronica Carrasco SW EL F 1 00:54:55

98 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO F 1 00:55:05

99 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM F 1 00:55:12

100 1778 Brenda Puech W60 VP F 1 00:55:28

101 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM F 1 00:55:42

102 1042 Anna Murray W50 BA F 2 00:55:46

103 1012 Linda Dworowski W60 BA F 2 00:55:50

104 1122 Lauriane Torres-Ducenne W40 EE F 2 00:56:47

105 1273 Lizzie-Beth Garraghan W60 BR F 1 00:56:49



106 1229 Joyce Golder W50 BR F 1 00:58:01

107 1332 Aoife Murray SW VP F 1 00:58:10

108 1580 Emily Bagshaw U20W LO F 1 00:58:17

109 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA F 2 00:58:41

110 1465 Julie Mimnagh W60 TP F 1 00:58:54

111 407 Dee Churchill W50 ED F 2 00:59:05

112 1433 Jo Allen W50 TP F 1 00:59:32

113 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL F 1 00:59:39

114 855 Julia Galea W60 IL F 2 00:59:43

115 1672 Emilia Vynnycky W50 LH F 2 01:00:23

116 833 Frieda Keane W60 IL F 2 01:00:44

117 1513 Celine Ledbury W40 TP F 1 01:00:57

118 1634 Alice McHarg SW ET F 1 01:01:42

119 397 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED F 2 01:02:15

120 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL F 1 01:02:17

121 413 Jane Fitton W50 ED F 2 01:02:31

122 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL F 1 01:06:54

123 825 Launa Broadley W50 IL F 2 01:06:59

124 1030 Jenny Lambert W50 BA F 2 01:10:00

125 1079 Lynne Cox SW BA F 2 01:10:02

126 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR F 1 01:10:19

127 1011 Beverly Dewberry W50 BA F 2 01:15:26

128 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA F 2 01:15:27

129 9999 Female Ghost



 Men Vets and B Team Competition

Pos Number FirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 1298 Joe Dale M40 VP M 1 00:30:41

2 585 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH M 1 00:31:06 B Teams

3 1445 Dougal Burrowes SM TP M 1 00:31:13

4 891 Samuel Anderson SM EM M 1 00:31:51 Club Total Points

5 561 Brian Jenkins M40 OH M 1 00:32:00 VP 32 36 39 45 47 48 247 21

6 516 Mick McTernan M40 OH M 1 00:32:08 TP 33 37 44 55 61 108 338 20

7 1296 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP M 1 00:32:16 OH 43 50 52 59 71 72 347 19

8 937 Craig Stevens SM EM M 1 00:32:30 EM 74 82 90 102 104 122 574 18

9 961 Ed Jenkins SM EM M 1 00:32:35 LO 73 85 88 117 131 132 626 17

10 306 Andy Barnes M40 LH M 2 00:32:38 BA 103 116 136 140 150 156 801 16

11 1304 Alex Douglas M40 VP M 1 00:32:41 SO 112 118 119 120 123 217 809 15

12 1458 Matt Hogsden SM TP M 1 00:32:49 ED 166 171 173 182 192 212 1096 14

13 1316 David Jones M40 VP M 1 00:32:55 ET 128 146 181 217 217 217 1106 13

14 817 Benjamin Pointing SM SO M 2 00:33:05 EL 188 190 195 202 209 217 1201 12

15 928 James Pilch M40 EM M 1 00:33:06 BR 196 203 207 208 215 217 1246 11

16 1486 Alex Green SM TP M 1 00:33:25 IL 214 217 217 217 217 217 1299 10

17 819 James Morris SM SO M 2 00:33:26 DA 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

18 945 Joshua Willis SM EM M 1 00:33:31 EE 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

19 1311 Andy Goodwin SM VP M 1 00:33:38 EH 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

20 514 Roger Maidment M50 OH M 1 00:33:48 HW 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

21 1514 Ben Allen SM TP M 1 00:34:01 LH 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

22 956 George Fernandez SM EM M 1 00:34:04 MC 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

23 1436 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP M 1 00:34:07 NE 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

24 1384 Conor Williets SM VP M 1 00:34:08 TL 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

25 1569 Ben Thompson M40 LO M 1 00:34:10 WG 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

26 597 Richard Smith SM OH M 1 00:34:12

27 1431 Scott Aiken M50 TP M 1 00:34:17

28 361 John Wray SM MC M 2 00:34:21

29 1015 Edward Fraser SM BA M 2 00:34:27

30 795 Oliver Bellamy SM SO M 2 00:34:32

31 515 Neil McGoun M40 OH M 1 00:34:33

32 1295 Neil Cook M40 VP M 1 00:34:39

33 1512 David Kunzmann SM TP M 1 00:34:40



34 383 David Zhou SM MC M 2 00:34:58

35 1586 Nick Barker M40 LO M 1 00:35:04

36 1307 Stephen Fabes M40 VP M 1 00:35:09

37 1463 Francis Mannion M40 TP M 1 00:35:12

38 821 Josh Murphy SM SO M 2 00:35:18

39 1323 Kevin Long M40 VP M 1 00:35:21 VetsTeams

40 1593 Olly Mountstephens SM LO M 1 00:35:24

41 1036 Richard McCormick M60 BA M 2 00:35:26 Club Total Points

42 1557 Euan O'Regan U20M LO M 1 00:35:33 VP 1 11 13 32 36 39 132 21

43 555 Mark Curling SM OH M 1 00:35:36 OH 5 6 20 31 50 52 164 20

44 1471 Will Rowley SM TP M 1 00:35:39 TP 23 27 37 61 108 113 369 19

45 1300 Matthew Dawson SM VP M 1 00:35:40 LO 25 35 69 73 88 117 407 18

46 1651 James Swift SM ET M 2 00:35:42 BA 41 77 103 116 136 150 623 17

47 1338 Mauro Persic M40 VP M 1 00:35:57 ET 75 83 95 115 128 146 642 16

48 1282 Graham Atkins SM VP M 1 00:35:59 IL 97 105 130 135 144 152 763 15

49 1066 James Marschalek SM BA M 2 00:36:07 ED 66 80 133 151 166 171 767 14

50 537 David Wilson M40 OH M 1 00:36:10 LH 10 68 139 154 211 217 799 13

51 1093 Charles White SM BA M 2 00:36:13 EL 58 63 129 179 188 190 807 12

52 548 Phu Ly M40 OH M 1 00:36:21 EM 15 102 122 177 198 217 831 11

53 1774 Christian Smith SM VP M 1 00:36:22 SO 112 118 119 120 217 217 903 10

54 1291 Rob Blair M40 VP M 1 00:36:24 WG 111 137 217 217 217 217 1116 9

55 1494 Andy Naylor SM TP M 1 00:36:28 BR 145 153 196 207 208 215 1124 8

56 1377 James Hirst SM VP M 1 00:36:33 MC 114 165 217 217 217 217 1147 7

57 1082 Alex Horton SM BA M 2 00:36:35 DA 87 210 217 217 217 217 1165 6

58 680 Nicola Barberis Negra M40 EL M 1 00:36:39 EE 157 180 189 217 217 217 1177 5

59 481 Dan Booth SM OH M 1 00:36:43 TL 138 217 217 217 217 217 1223 4

60 1650 Cédric Lévêque SM ET M 2 00:36:46 HW 194 217 217 217 217 217 1279 3

61 1473 Robert Sikorski M40 TP M 1 00:36:47 EH 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

62 1400 Liam Joyce SM VP M 1 00:36:48 NE 217 217 217 217 217 217 1302 0

63 647 Alex Pickering M40 EL M 1 00:36:50

64 1413 Daniel Treichel M40 VP M 1 00:36:52

65 1776 Gavin Pearce SM VP M 1 00:36:55

66 391 Ilia Loubenski M50 ED M 1 00:36:58

67 1285 Simeon Bennett M40 VP M 1 00:37:10

68 1673 Hugo Cox M50 LH M 2 00:37:13

69 1574 Jon Whitehouse M50 LO M 1 00:37:19

70 1531 George Abbott U20M LO M 1 00:37:31



71 1779 Scott Reid M50 OH M 1 00:37:35

72 554 Colin Read M50 OH M 1 00:37:52

73 1540 Alan Fricker M40 LO M 1 00:37:53

74 960 Peter Stilwell SM EM M 1 00:37:57

75 1642 Gavin Wren M40 ET M 2 00:37:59

76 334 Andy Davies SM MC M 2 00:38:02

77 1006 Philip Collington M40 BA M 2 00:38:10

78 1402 Frederick Simpson SM VP M 1 00:38:10

79 525 Howard Protheroe M50 OH M 1 00:38:16

80 452 James Akerman M40 ED M 1 00:38:17

81 565 Stephen Thompson M40 OH M 1 00:38:30

82 954 Laurence Cox SM EM M 1 00:38:35

83 1629 Colin Kinsey M40 ET M 2 00:38:38

84 527 John Sable SM OH M 1 00:38:40

85 1530 Tom Abbott SM LO M 1 00:38:41

86 543 Stephen Henry SM OH M 1 00:38:55

87 717 Dyfan Garmon M40 DA M 2 00:38:58

88 1560 Steve Palmer M50 LO M 1 00:39:09

89 1328 Tiago Mendes SM VP M 1 00:39:13

90 899 Owain Crispin SM EM M 1 00:39:15

91 579 Zachary Cohen SM OH M 1 00:39:21

92 1299 Jason Davies SM VP M 1 00:39:37

93 540 Tim Wright M50 OH M 1 00:39:41

94 1354 David Warwick M50 VP M 1 00:39:52

95 1640 Ben Watts M40 ET M 2 00:40:05

96 664 Paul Watkins SM EL M 1 00:40:17

97 872 Steve Chissell M60 IL M 2 00:40:18

98 802 Bernat Gual-Ricart SM SO M 2 00:40:19

99 596 Paul Goodhew M50 OH M 1 00:40:21

100 805 Isaac Parker SM SO M 2 00:40:28

101 589 Adrian Bell SM OH M 1 00:40:34

102 957 Robert Sommerville M50 EM M 1 00:40:35

103 1007 Andrew Cunningham M60 BA M 2 00:40:38

104 962 Sam Wright SM EM M 1 00:41:06

105 873 194+A287:A289Denning M40 IL M 2 00:41:14

106 627 Tommy Ho SM EL M 1 00:41:16

107 450 James Wauchope SM ED M 1 00:41:19

108 1515 Luke Bowie M40 TP M 1 00:41:23



109 393 Luke McTavish SM ED M 1 00:41:38

110 1275 Thomas Fahey SM BR M 1 00:41:51

111 462 Scott Kyson M40 WG M 2 00:41:55

112 791 Nick Sutcliffe M50 SO M 2 00:41:59

113 1462 Stuart Manktelow M60 TP M 1 00:42:04

114 327 Daniel Berry M50 MC M 2 00:42:07

115 1639 Timothy Stodell M40 ET M 2 00:42:08

116 1088 Paul Carter M50 BA M 2 00:42:10

117 1551 James Lambden M60 LO M 1 00:42:12

118 792 Piotr Woloszyn M40 SO M 2 00:42:16

119 820 Jason Carpenter M40 SO M 2 00:42:18

120 1780 Luigi Bitonti M50 SO M 2 00:42:24

121 486 Daniel Carroll M40 OH M 1 00:42:27

122 902 Dave Daugirda M60 EM M 1 00:42:28

123 806 George Popescu-Craiova SM SO M 2 00:42:29

124 562 Andy Lunn M50 OH M 1 00:42:36

125 1439 Matt Bannon M40 TP M 1 00:43:06

126 1364 Callum Crawford SM VP M 1 00:43:12

127 500 Dan Green M50 OH M 1 00:43:29

128 1623 Jeremy Bush M50 ET M 2 00:43:39

129 632 Ian Mackie M60 EL M 1 00:43:48

130 867 Bradley Brown M40 IL M 2 00:43:51

131 1596 Aidan Oldfield U20M LO M 1 00:43:56

132 1592 Terry Stokes M40 LO M 1 00:43:59

133 451 Matthew Newton M40 ED M 1 00:44:00

134 307 Andrew Wooding SM LH M 2 00:44:04

135 874 Ray Dzikowski M60 IL M 2 00:44:15

136 1096 Richard May M50 BA M 2 00:44:17

137 463 Paul Stockings M60 WG M 2 00:44:45

138 1206 Chris Wilson M50 TL M 2 00:44:49

139 1671 Pete Crockford M60 LH M 2 00:44:50

140 1073 Nicholas Scott SM BA M 2 00:44:57

141 1329 Tim Miller M50 VP M 1 00:45:00

142 360 Anthony Williams SM MC M 2 00:45:03

143 1333 Keith Mussington M60 VP M 1 00:45:11

144 860 Tarik Qirem M40 IL M 2 00:45:36

145 1276 Mark New M40 BR M 1 00:45:38

146 1632 Michael Loiacono M50 ET M 2 00:45:41



147 1339 Stephen Phillips M50 VP M 1 00:45:43

148 1220 Jagbir Bassi SM BR M 1 00:45:47

149 1565 John Stubbs M40 LO M 1 00:46:05

150 1008 Grahame Davies M60 BA M 2 00:46:08

151 399 Mark Thomas M40 ED M 1 00:46:10

152 846 Andy Catton M70 IL M 2 00:46:14

153 1268 John George M60 BR M 1 00:46:18

154 1670 Marco Maserati M60 LH M 2 00:46:22

155 1346 David John Simpson SM VP M 1 00:46:28

156 1047 Gary Randle M40 BA M 2 00:46:38

157 1124 Jim Manzano M40 EE M 2 00:46:51

158 1071 Nicolas Maury M40 BA M 2 00:47:13

159 1272 Tom Brennan SM BR M 1 00:47:22

160 1493 Eamonn Cullen M60 TP M 1 00:47:24

161 1548 Ben Joyce M40 LO M 1 00:47:29

162 1511 Mick Green M50 TP M 1 00:47:39

163 1038 Des Michael M70 BA M 2 00:47:44

164 1018 Mark Glover M50 BA M 2 00:47:56

165 381 Daniel Lewis M40 MC M 2 00:48:06

166 449 Moody Khan M40 ED M 1 00:48:24

167 1091 Dermot McHugh  M50 BA M 2 00:48:25

168 1059 Chris Violet M50 BA M 2 00:48:27

169 1092 Kevin Valaydon M40 BA M 2 00:48:29

170 1475 Chas Taylor M70 TP M 1 00:48:32

171 436 Ben Thomas M50 ED M 1 00:48:33

172 519 Gary Bartlett M60 OH M 1 00:48:51

173 446 David Ashcroft M50 ED M 1 00:49:03

174 1777 Matt Gallagher M50 OH M 1 00:49:26

175 1375 William Burbridge-James M60 VP M 1 00:49:50

176 1103 David Moir SM EE M 2 00:50:01

177 930 Glen Reddick M50 EM M 1 00:50:15

178 593 Graham Hall M60 OH M 2 00:50:17

179 654 Clive Stephenson M60 EL M 1 00:50:23

180 1105 Niall Mulholland M50 EE M 2 00:50:26

181 1621 Graeme Bell M40 ET M 2 00:50:34

182 427 Michael Orr M50 ED M 1 00:50:45

183 533 Jon West M40 OH M 1 00:51:07

184 1405 Chris Dawes M40 VP M 1 00:51:10



185 1049 David Scott M60 BA M 2 00:51:19

186 1004 Dave Byrne M60 BA M 2 00:51:35

187 1253 Nehal Patel SM BR M 1 00:51:50

188 659 Michael Wilson M60 EL M 1 00:51:53

189 1116 Shreeraj Laturia M40 EE M 2 00:51:58

190 618 Mark Durrant M50 EL M 1 00:52:13

191 1358 Will Yeates SM VP M 1 00:52:59

192 400 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED M 1 00:53:04

193 1590 Steve Worrall M40 LO M 1 00:53:26

194 1147 Steve Gourley M50 HW M 2 00:54:06

195 674 George Georgiou M50 EL M 1 00:54:12

196 1274 James Hall M40 BR M 1 00:54:23

197 592 Shanil Vashi SM OH M 1 00:55:26

198 924 Geoff Nicholls M70 EM M 1 00:55:48

199 1001 Milan Balaz M60 BA M 2 00:56:25

200 1281 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP M 1 00:56:48

201 1782 Aneirin Glyn M40 VP M 1 00:56:50

202 641 John O'Brien M50 EL M 1 00:57:18

203 1254 Tom Shorey SM BR M 1 00:57:22

204 1062 Andrew Welsh M60 BA M 2 00:57:25

205 1085 Matthew Clark M50 BA M 2 00:57:46

206 1452 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP M 1 00:57:52

207 1277 Mick Davison M70 BR M 1 00:58:18

208 1230 Jason Li M50 BR M 1 00:58:49

209 638 Imran Mustak M40 EL M 1 00:59:59

210 728 Michael Pegnall M40 DA M 2 01:01:19

211 1674 Bob Gould M80 LH M 2 01:02:04

212 433 Austen Slattery M60 ED M 1 01:02:40

213 484 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH M 1 01:09:09

214 841 Jim Tilbrook M50 IL M 2 01:11:02

215 1245 Les Jay M60 BR M 1 01:11:30

216 560 Grant Corton M60 OH M 1 01:15:32

217 9999 Male Ghost


